

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PRA FLAG 10(2)

Project Name: SUNSET CRATER - WUPATKI NATIONAL MONUMENTS

State: AZ
County: COCONINO

FLAGSTAFF AREA NATIONAL MONUMENTS

Opened at: Arizona Division Office

By: Roman Moreno

Date: 11/28/06

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: LeeAnn Bush

Title: Contract Specialist

Date: 12/4/2006

Contract Awarded to: Fann Contracting

Date: 12/27/2006

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Fann Contracting Inc 1403 Industrial Way Prescott, AZ 86301	6,807,322.00	
FNF Construction, Inc 115 South 48th Street Tempe, AZ 85281	6,829,214.50	
Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc 4602 E. Thomas Rd Phoenix, AZ 85018	7,709,333.00	
Engineer's Estimate	6,508,576.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/01/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PRA FLAG 10(2)

Project Name: SUNSET CRATER - WUPATKI NATIONAL MONUMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Fann Contracting Inc	ALL	680,000.00	680,000.00
		FNF Construction, Inc		670,000.00	670,000.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc		990,000.00	990,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		546,350.00	546,350.00
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		Fann Contracting Inc	ALL	225,000.00	225,000.00
		FNF Construction, Inc		350,000.00	350,000.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc		415,000.00	415,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45,000.00	45,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Fann Contracting Inc	ALL	264,000.00	264,000.00
		FNF Construction, Inc		325,000.00	325,000.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc		350,000.00	350,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90,000.00	90,000.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
		Fann Contracting Inc	2,000	2.00	4,000.00
		FNF Construction, Inc		2.00	4,000.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc		8.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	16,000.00
15705-1400	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT LOG			
		Fann Contracting Inc	190	4.00	760.00
		FNF Construction, Inc		4.00	760.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc		22.00	4,180.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.00	4,180.00
15801-0000	MGAL	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL			
		Fann Contracting Inc	500	48.00	24,000.00
		FNF Construction, Inc		60.00	30,000.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc		100.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	32,500.00
20302-0400	LNFT	REMOVAL OF CURB, ASPHALT			
		Fann Contracting Inc	8,943	5.00	44,715.00
		FNF Construction, Inc		5.00	44,715.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc		2.00	17,886.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	44,715.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/01/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PRA FLAG 10(2)

Project Name: SUNSET CRATER - WUPATKI NATIONAL MONUMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20302-1200	LNFT	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL			
	Fann Contracting Inc		1,629	2.00	3,258.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			5.00	8,145.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			3.00	4,887.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	24,435.00
20304-1000	LPSM	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
	Fann Contracting Inc		ALL	160,000.00	160,000.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			180,000.00	180,000.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			164,000.00	164,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			80,000.00	80,000.00
20401-0000	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
	Fann Contracting Inc		530	42.00	22,260.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			30.00	15,900.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			18.00	9,540.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	10,600.00
20402-0000	CUYD	SUBEXCAVATION			
	Fann Contracting Inc		70	40.00	2,800.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			45.00	3,150.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			200.00	14,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			26.00	1,820.00
20410-0000	CUYD	SELECT BORROW			
	Fann Contracting Inc		55	106.00	5,830.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			65.00	3,575.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			40.00	2,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	1,100.00
20435-3000	CUYD	BACKFILL, CURB			
	Fann Contracting Inc		700	28.00	19,600.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			8.50	5,950.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			16.00	11,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			35.00	24,500.00
20441-0000	CUYD	WASTE			
	Fann Contracting Inc		380	29.00	11,020.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			7.50	2,850.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			30.00	11,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40.00	15,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/01/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PRA FLAG 10(2)

Project Name: SUNSET CRATER - WUPATKI NATIONAL MONUMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
21101-1000	SQYD	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 1			
	Fann Contracting Inc		6,800	4.50	30,600.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			10.00	68,000.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			2.50	17,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4.00	27,200.00
25101-2000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2			
	Fann Contracting Inc		190	123.00	23,370.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			175.00	33,250.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			190.00	36,100.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	28,500.00
25101-3000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3			
	Fann Contracting Inc		36	172.00	6,192.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			175.00	6,300.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			230.00	8,280.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			170.00	6,120.00
25125-0000	EACH	BOULDER			
	Fann Contracting Inc		700	204.00	142,800.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			150.00	105,000.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			100.00	70,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	35,000.00
30101-0000	TON	AGGREGATE BASE			
	Fann Contracting Inc		23,900	32.00	764,800.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			30.00	717,000.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			33.00	788,700.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			24.00	573,600.00
30301-2000	STA	SHOULDER RECONDITIONING			
	Fann Contracting Inc		60.00	505.00	30,300.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			150.00	9,000.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			200.00	12,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	30,000.00
30301-6000	STA	ROADWAY RECONDITIONING			
	Fann Contracting Inc		900.00	338.00	304,200.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			673.00	605,700.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			600.00	540,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	450,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/01/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PRA FLAG 10(2)

Project Name: SUNSET CRATER - WUPATKI NATIONAL MONUMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30303-3000	SQYD	ROADWAY RECONDITIONING			
		Fann Contracting Inc	8,600	3.00	25,800.00
		FNF Construction, Inc		7.00	60,200.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc		3.50	30,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	43,000.00
30802-2000	TON	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2			
		Fann Contracting Inc	1,200	66.00	79,200.00
		FNF Construction, Inc		29.00	34,800.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc		50.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	48,000.00
40101-1000	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL			
		Fann Contracting Inc	38,800	65.00	2,522,000.00
		FNF Construction, Inc		60.00	2,328,000.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc		74.00	2,871,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		76.00	2,948,800.00
40105-3000	TON	ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3			
		Fann Contracting Inc	390	147.00	57,330.00
		FNF Construction, Inc		170.00	66,300.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc		140.00	54,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	68,250.00
40920-1000	TON	FOG SEAL, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT GRADE CSS-1 OR CSS-1H, SS-1 OR SS-1H			
		Fann Contracting Inc	130	429.00	55,770.00
		FNF Construction, Inc		375.00	48,750.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc		370.00	48,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	78,000.00
41101-3000	TON	PRIME COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H			
		Fann Contracting Inc	260	429.00	111,540.00
		FNF Construction, Inc		700.00	182,000.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc		370.00	96,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	260,000.00
41105-0000	TON	BLOTTER			
		Fann Contracting Inc	1,810	37.00	66,970.00
		FNF Construction, Inc		75.00	135,750.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc		40.00	72,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	72,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/01/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PRA FLAG 10(2)

Project Name: SUNSET CRATER - WUPATKI NATIONAL MONUMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41201-1000	TON	TACK COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H			
	Fann Contracting Inc		32	796.00	25,472.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			450.00	14,400.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			1,250.00	40,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			700.00	22,400.00
41410-1000	LNFT	CRACK, CLEANING AND SEALING			
	Fann Contracting Inc		10,000	1.00	10,000.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			1.35	13,500.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			1.00	10,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2.50	25,000.00
56302-1000	SQFT	PAINTING, CONCRETE STRUCTURE			
	Fann Contracting Inc		8,130	6.00	48,780.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			0.45	3,658.50
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			5.00	40,650.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2.50	20,325.00
60201-0400	LNFT	12-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Fann Contracting Inc		50	116.00	5,800.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			175.00	8,750.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			35.00	1,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			85.00	4,250.00
60210-0400	EACH	END SECTION FOR 12-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Fann Contracting Inc		2	306.00	612.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			325.00	650.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			160.00	320.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			300.00	600.00
60406-0000	EACH	INLET ADJUSTMENT			
	Fann Contracting Inc		2	3,500.00	7,000.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			600.00	1,200.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			900.00	1,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	2,000.00
60901-0300	LNFT	CURB, CONCRETE, 5-INCH DEPTH			
	Fann Contracting Inc		7,970	15.00	119,550.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			5.00	39,850.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			10.00	79,700.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	119,550.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/01/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PRA FLAG 10(2)

Project Name: SUNSET CRATER - WUPATKI NATIONAL MONUMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60901-1300	LNFT	CURB, CONCRETE, 15-INCH DEPTH			
	Fann Contracting Inc		1,100	31.00	34,100.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			20.00	22,000.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			25.00	27,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			22.00	24,200.00
60901-4200	LNFT	CURB, STONE, TYPE 1, 18-INCH DEPTH			
	Fann Contracting Inc		750	86.00	64,500.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			80.00	60,000.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			35.00	26,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	22,500.00
60902-1300	LNFT	CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, 15-INCH DEPTH			
	Fann Contracting Inc		1,200	44.00	52,800.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			25.00	30,000.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			38.00	45,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	36,000.00
60907-1000	LNFT	PAVED DITCH, ASPHALT			
	Fann Contracting Inc		110	34.00	3,740.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			250.00	27,500.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			12.00	1,320.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	3,300.00
60910-0000	LNFT	RESET CURB			
	Fann Contracting Inc		530	66.00	34,980.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			60.00	31,800.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			25.00	13,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40.00	21,200.00
61501-0100	SQYD	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE			
	Fann Contracting Inc		950	89.00	84,550.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			62.00	58,900.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			80.00	76,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	57,000.00
61504-1000	SQYD	ACCESSIBILITY RAMP, CONCRETE			
	Fann Contracting Inc		55	125.00	6,875.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			65.00	3,575.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			125.00	6,875.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			61.00	3,355.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/01/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PRA FLAG 10(2)

Project Name: SUNSET CRATER - WUPATKI NATIONAL MONUMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61701-1850	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 4, CLASS A WOOD POSTS			
	Fann Contracting Inc		1,500	18.00	27,000.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			25.00	37,500.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			15.00	22,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	45,000.00
61702-0800	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT			
	Fann Contracting Inc		4	3,500.00	14,000.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			3,000.00	12,000.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			3,200.00	12,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,600.00	10,400.00
61901-0000	LNFT	FENCE (TEMPORARY)			
	Fann Contracting Inc		1,600	5.00	8,000.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			10.00	16,000.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			4.00	6,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2.50	4,000.00
61901-2300	LNFT	FENCE, SPLIT RAIL			
	Fann Contracting Inc		100	39.00	3,900.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			30.00	3,000.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			35.00	3,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	1,500.00
61902-0900	EACH	GATE, METAL			
	Fann Contracting Inc		3	8,700.00	26,100.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			4,500.00	13,500.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			7,500.00	22,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,800.00	8,400.00
62201-0100	HOURL	DUMP TRUCK, 6 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
	Fann Contracting Inc		80	80.00	6,400.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			75.00	6,000.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			100.00	8,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			70.00	5,600.00
62201-0450	HOURL	BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 18-INCH WIDTH			
	Fann Contracting Inc		80	100.00	8,000.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			75.00	6,000.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			90.00	7,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			80.00	6,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/01/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PRA FLAG 10(2)

Project Name: SUNSET CRATER - WUPATKI NATIONAL MONUMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-2850	HOUR	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE			
	Fann Contracting Inc		80	130.00	10,400.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			150.00	12,000.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			135.00	10,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			120.00	9,600.00
62202-1000	LPSM	MATERIALS TRANSFER VEHICLE			
	Fann Contracting Inc		ALL	37,000.00	37,000.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			10,000.00	10,000.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			45,000.00	45,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40,000.00	40,000.00
62301-0000	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
	Fann Contracting Inc		200	26.00	5,200.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			25.00	5,000.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			30.00	6,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			28.00	5,600.00
62302-1000	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED TECHNICAL SERVICES			
	Fann Contracting Inc		200	195.00	39,000.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			125.00	25,000.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			150.00	30,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	30,000.00
62403-0000	CUYD	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL			
	Fann Contracting Inc		500	65.00	32,500.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			60.00	30,000.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			90.00	45,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			70.00	35,000.00
62406-0300	ACRE	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH			
	Fann Contracting Inc		8.0	19,950.00	159,600.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			2,000.00	16,000.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			10,000.00	80,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,500.00	28,000.00
62510-2000	ACRE	SEEDING, HYDRAULIC METHOD			
	Fann Contracting Inc		19.0	610.00	11,590.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			800.00	15,200.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			400.00	7,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,200.00	22,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/01/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PRA FLAG 10(2)

Project Name: SUNSET CRATER - WUPATKI NATIONAL MONUMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62515-2000	ACRE	MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD			
	Fann Contracting Inc		19.0	1,040.00	19,760.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			850.00	16,150.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			700.00	13,300.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,600.00	30,400.00
62520-0000	ACRE	FERTILIZER			
	Fann Contracting Inc		19.0	670.00	12,730.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			550.00	10,450.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			600.00	11,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,500.00	28,500.00
63301-0000	EACH	SIGN SYSTEM			
	Fann Contracting Inc		29	370.00	10,730.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			1,200.00	34,800.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			325.00	9,425.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			250.00	7,250.00
63313-0000	LNFT	RUMBLE STRIP			
	Fann Contracting Inc		5,000	0.50	2,500.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			0.50	2,500.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			0.30	1,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3.00	15,000.00
63316-1000	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN			
	Fann Contracting Inc		3	320.00	960.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			400.00	1,200.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			280.00	840.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	600.00
63404-0100	GAL	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A			
	Fann Contracting Inc		1,200	37.00	44,400.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			31.00	37,200.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			32.00	38,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	36,000.00
63502-0500	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 2			
	Fann Contracting Inc		20	120.00	2,400.00
	FNF Construction, Inc			90.00	1,800.00
	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc			125.00	2,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			51.00	1,020.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/01/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PRA FLAG 10(2)

Project Name: SUNSET CRATER - WUPATKI NATIONAL MONUMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-0700	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE			
		Fann Contracting Inc	50	25.00	1,250.00
		FNF Construction, Inc		26.00	1,300.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc		35.00	1,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	1,500.00
63502-1400	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, VERTICAL PANEL			
		Fann Contracting Inc	85	110.00	9,350.00
		FNF Construction, Inc		76.00	6,460.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc		125.00	10,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	6,800.00
63502-1500	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE A			
		Fann Contracting Inc	30	48.00	1,440.00
		FNF Construction, Inc		40.00	1,200.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc		50.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	1,350.00
63502-1600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B			
		Fann Contracting Inc	4	148.00	592.00
		FNF Construction, Inc		130.00	520.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc		160.00	640.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	600.00
63502-1700	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE C			
		Fann Contracting Inc	40	48.00	1,920.00
		FNF Construction, Inc		38.00	1,520.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc		50.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	2,000.00
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		Fann Contracting Inc	923	12.00	11,076.00
		FNF Construction, Inc		32.00	29,536.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc		55.00	50,765.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.00	20,306.00
63505-1000	MILE	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
		Fann Contracting Inc	21.0	1,650.00	34,650.00
		FNF Construction, Inc		1,500.00	31,500.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc		1,400.00	29,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	42,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/01/06

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AZ PRA FLAG 10(2)

Project Name: SUNSET CRATER - WUPATKI NATIONAL MONUMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63506-0500	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
		Fann Contracting Inc	2,000	22.00	44,000.00
		FNF Construction, Inc		25.00	50,000.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc		28.00	56,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	60,000.00
63506-0600	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR			
		Fann Contracting Inc	800	42.50	34,000.00
		FNF Construction, Inc		45.00	36,000.00
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc		45.00	36,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	36,000.00